TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM847258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taddiken Tree Company		09/05/2023	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SavATree, LLC	
Street Address:	550 Bedford Road	
City:	Bedford Hills	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10507	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6178269	TADDIKEN TREE COMPANY
Registration Number:	6178270	WE TREES
Registration Number:	6178271	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: phack@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Hack

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Hack	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Hack/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark Assignment October 19 2023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of September 5, 2023, by TADDIKEN TREE COMPANY, a Colorado corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of SAVATREE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 550 Bedford Road, Bedford Hills, NY 10507 ("Assignee").

In connection with the sale of substantially all of the assets of Assignor to Assignee, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks (hereafter, the "Marks") below:

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
6178269	TADDIKEN TREE COMPANY
6178270	
6178271	

together with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business of Assignor as symbolized by the Marks, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right (but not the obligation) to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

a Colorado corporation

By:

Aaron Taddiken, President

Assignor: TADDIKEN TREE COMPANY,

RECORDED: 10/19/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0099